Inscriptions en Francais langue seconde - cours de French au sein du programme Anglais (FL2-A) selon la division / le district scolaire et |le niveau
Ecoles publiques seulement - année scolaire 2016-2017 (données finales en date du 30 septembre 2016)

Enrolments in French courses within the English Program (FL2-E) by School Division / District and Grade
Public Schools only - 2016-2017 School Year (final data as of September 30, 2016)

Niveau / Grade Ed. Sp./

DIVISION/DISTRICT M/K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Sp. Ed.

DIV. SCOL. BEAUTIFUL PLAINS 0 114 121 108 127 145 109 139 137 32 32 5 8 0
DIV. SCOL. BORDER LAND 0 0 0 5 134 147 133 119 138 37 28 13 13 0
DIV. SCOL. BRANDON 0 0 0 206 572 509 529 317 283 67 67 16 27 0
DIV. SCOL. EVERGREEN 59 94 92 106 111 99 112 108 85 53 30 8 10 0
DIV. SCOL. FLIN FLON 0 0 0 0 63 58 33 54 52 4 3 3 2 0
DIV. SCOL. FORT LA BOSSE 12 25 26 20 76 65 66 56 54 9 7 4 1 0
DIV. SCOL. FRONTIER 0 0 0 4 8 5 2 4 2 0 0 0 0 0
DIV. SCOL. GARDEN VALLEY 0 0 0 0 154 146 161 143 150 66 41 25 4 0
DIV. SCOL. HANOVER 0 0 0 0 0 568 556 513 544 151 111 49 36 0
DIV. SCOL. INTERLAKE 0 174 198 178 172 163 185 133 142 40 33 14 5 0
DIV. SCOL. KELSEY 0 0 0 0 122 103 34 22 21 11 0 1 1 0
DIV. SCOL. LAKESHORE 36 58 42 67 56 75 71 46 65 15 11 16 14 0
DIV. SCOL. LORD SELKIRK 0 224 244 239 260 274 254 268 281 76 44 16 13 0
DIV. SCOL. LOUIS-RIEL 0 164 216 335 695 677 705 716 762 184 125 60 43 0
DIV. SCOL. MOUNTAIN VIEW 8 24 31 37 56 70 68 40 43 29 22 5 5 0
DIST. SCOL. MYSTERY LAKE 0 0 0 0 164 164 126 113 101 10 18 7 7 0
DIV. SCOL. PARK WEST 71 107 65 83 112 97 134 114 113 18 17 11 5 0
DIV. SCOL. PEMBINA TRAILS 419 600 678 703 783 751 796 825 819 248 185 70 64 0
DIV. SCOL. PINE CREEK 0 60 67 81 73 57 83 58 64 15 15 10 6 0
DIV. SCOL. PORTAGE LA PRAIRIE 0 0 0 29 196 183 185 159 153 51 32 28 9 0
DIV. SCOL. PRAIRIE ROSE 19 32 30 47 130 130 111 83 81 70 47 3 5 0
DIV. SCOL. PRAIRIE SPIRIT 0 29 33 33 42 40 42 33 28 13 13 15 13 0
DIV. SCOL. RED RIVER VALLEY 3 102 85 103 112 79 7 106 96 56 28 17 9 0
DIV. SCOL. RIVER EAST TRANSCONA 0 0 0 0 960 1012 860 925 989 173 121 72 23 0
DIV. SCOL. ROLLING RIVER 36 76 141 120 142 110 134 100 120 58 48 24 11 0
DIV. SCOL. SAINT JAMES-ASSINIBOIA 0 423 428 470 477 451 535 468 542 178 80 54 34 0
DIV. SCOL. SEINE RIVER / RIVIERE SEINE 91 211 218 235 210 204 253 226 257 19 32 6 1 0
DIV. SCOL. SEVEN OAKS 0 0 0 0 653 657 643 713 736 176 83 47 27 0
DIV. SCOL. SOUTHWEST HORIZON 0 0 0 0 100 93 93 58 58 22 9 6 1 0
DIV. SCOL. SUNRISE 26 267 237 264 259 261 274 146 131 60 37 25 15 0
DIV. SCOL. SWAN VALLEY 0 0 0 0 100 96 107 102 81 1 7 2 0 0
DIV. SCOL. TURTLE MOUNTAIN 0 3 3 7 45 27 34 37 29 0 0 0 0 0
DIV. SCOL. TURTLE RIVER 45 42 50 45 39 42 41 50 43 6 4 0 1 0
DIV. SCOL. WESTERN 99 116 117 111 102 106 100 113 111 27 12 11 4 0
DIST. SCOL. WHITESHELL 17 7 8 7 12 11 17 9 13 11 5 1 0 0
DIV. SCOL. WINNIPEG 0 132 156 222 1129 1210 1156 649 459 237 131 87 50 0
TOTAL PROVINCIAL TOTAL (2016-2017) f 941 3084 3286 3865 8446 8885 8819 7765 7783 2223 1478 731 467 0
TOTAL PROVINCIAL TOTAL (2015-2016) f 1235 3163 3338 3815 8189 8853 8750 7918 7846 2294 1386 714 511 0

Différence / Difference -294 -79 -52 50 257 32 69 -153 -63 -71 92 17 -44 0
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Inscriptions en Francais langue seconde - cours de French au sein du programme Anglais (FL2-B) selon la division / le district scolaire et le niveau
Ecoles indépendantes seulement - année scolaire 2016-2017 (données finales en date du 30 septembre 2016)

Enrolments in French courses within the English Program (FL2-B) by School Division / District and Grade

Independent Schools Only - 2016-2017 School Year (final data as of September 30, 2016)

DIVISION/DISTRICT M/K
ARCHDIOCESE OF WINNIPEG CATHOLIC SCHOOLS 85
CATHOLIC SCHOOLS COMMISSION 73
WINNIPEG BOARD OF JEWISH EDUCATION 33
INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS 307
TOTAL PROVINCIAL TOTAL (2016-2017) f 498
TOTAL PROVINCIAL TOTAL (2015-2016) f 568

Différence / Difference -70
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2,327
1,353

308
4,682

8,670
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1,342

325
4,633
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Inscriptions en Francais langue seconde - cours de French au sein du programme Anglais (FL2-B) selon la division / le district scolaire et le niveau
Ecoles indépendantes seulement - année scolaire 2016-2017 (données finales en date du 30 septembre 2016)

(**indique école non-subventionnée )

Enrolments in French courses within the English Program (FL2-B) by School Division / District and Grade

Independent Schools Only - 2016-2017 School Year (final data as of September 30, 2016)

(**indicates non-funded school )
ECOLE / SCHOOL

St. Maurice School

Our Lady of Victory School

St. Charles Interparochial School
St. Edward's School

St. Mary's Academy

Holy Ghost School

St. John Brebeuf

St. Ignatius School

St. Paul's High School

Gonzaga Middle School (nouvelle école non-subv.)

St. Alphonsus School

St. Boniface Diocesan High School
Christ the King School

Immaculate Heart of Mary School
Holy Cross School

St. Gerard School

St. Joseph the Worker

St. Emile School

Gray Academy of Jewish Education

Calvin Christian School (Wpg.)

Faith Academy

Mennonite Collegiate Institute
Immanuel Christian School

Beautiful Savior Lutheran School
Linden Christian School

Christian Heritage School

Springs Christian Academy

Dufferin Christian School

Académie islamique - Islamic Academy MB
Balmoral Hall School

Mennonite Brethren Collegiate Institute
University of Winnipeg Collegiate

The King's School

St. John's Ravenscourt School

Red River Valley Jr. Academy
Steinbach Christian High School (il
Lakeside Christian School

Cartwright Community Independent School (nir)

Winnipeg Mennonite Elementary
Westgate Mennonite Collegiate
Greenland School (n/f)

Westpark School

Winnipeg South Academy

M/K

0
0
38

=
A OOOOOWWOOOOo

N

N
N

[ B = b
OO OONOOONOOOO

26
21
a4
13
14
36

34

56

28

28

26
30

26
27
58
20
17
26

29

26
22
43
16
14
28

32

55

41
30

27

26
31

26
19
26
37
19
32

a4

56
23
28
25

29
28
20

26

22
17
37
16
10
29

37

Niveau / Grade

6

56
18
26
31

0
28
a4
27

0
17

25

0
12
20
30
19

7
27

34

24
27
24
36
15
28

29

o N O

54
15
17

84
28
25
25

26

13
24
a4
21

23

22

38
44

14
13
104

PR ON RN
OO RrANN

W P
OO RFRLPNONO

[eNeoNoNoNeNeleNo)

)]

=
o

()
[eNeNeRNNeNeNoNo)

= a
o b

[eNeoNeoNeoNeNalé) No)

N

N
OWONOOO OO WRr

11

[eNeoNoNe)

)] [eNeoNeoNeoNeNal) No)

=

[any
OO O0OFRPROORFRPROOFRPROWOVWWOMNOORMODOWOOUIOR

12

ONOOORFrOOOOo

[eNeoNeoNeoNeNele No)

N

[any
OO O0OFRPOO0OO0OO0COPRPOWARUIIOONONONWOW

Ed. Sp./
Sp. Ed.

[eNeoNoNoNeNeNoNoNoNol

[eNeoNoNoNeNeNoNo)

o

[eNeoNeoNoNeoNoNoNoNeNeNoNoNoloNoNeoNeNoNoNoloNoNeNe]

Total
16/17f

456
109
267

86
390
225
284
233
260

17

205

34
176
111
329
160

84
254

308

324
163

129
55

Total
15/16

453
108
259

89
320
223
299
218
301

195

31
192
109
368
147

71
229

325

375
323

120
113
698
111
337

82

40
334
185

54
172
533
110

35
321
180

88
52
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-52

-10



Montessori Learning Centres Inc. 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 7 1
Northern Shield Academy (S\erling N.- Stonewall Campus) 0 0 0 7 6 12 9 10 7 8 8 0 0 0 67 67 0
H.B. Community School (nil) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
The Laureate Academy (nil) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
Austin Christian Academy 0 0 0 0 2 6 7 9 4 0 0 0 0 0 28 20 8
Alhijra Islamic School 28 27 31 27 26 25 21 22 19 17 0 0 0 0 243 236 7
TOTAL PROVINCIAL TOTAL (2016-2017) p 498 831 817 830 869 863 900 909 957 529 375 177 115 0 8,670 8,570 100
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